
 

 Te Wānanga o Aotearoa Long Distance Nationals 2016 

Race 1 – W1/W2 Women and Mixed | V1 Men J16 

30 September 2016 

 

Overall Placings  

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age              Division               Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 

    1     26:29   11.33     265  Taane Heta Ngati Rehia                0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     1    M     1 

    2     27:21   10.97     263  Kewene Edmonds Ngati Rehia            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     2    M     2 

    3     27:22   10.96     271  Ducati Walford-Collier Te Rau Oranga  0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     3    M     3 

    4     27:23   10.96     275  Ngarangi Babbington PCKC              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     4    M     4 

    5     27:49   10.78     264  Rua Mano Herewini Ngati Rehia         0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     5    M     5 

    6     28:13   10.63     309  Gunning For It Hei Matau              0  W2 5km -  J16 Women                     1    F     1 

    7     28:22   10.58     274  Kacey Ngataki Te Pou Herenga          0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     6    M     6 

    8     28:32   10.51     262  Miyo Pitesa Cook Islands              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     7    M     7 

    9     28:35   10.50     277  Toi Munroe Ngati Rehia                0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     8    M     8 

   10     28:35   10.50     278  Carrell Morunga Ngati Rehia           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     9    M     9 

   11     28:36   10.49     313  Cassidy & Hayden Parihaka             0  W2 5km -  J16 Mixed                     1         0 

   12     29:10   10.29     273  James Freshwater Tu Tangi Ora         0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    10    M    10 

   13     29:18   10.24     270  Jezius Peyroux Cook Islands           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    11    M    11 

   14     29:30   10.17     279  Tawharangi Smith Hei Matau            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    12    M    12 

   15     29:56   10.02     258  Micah Collins Waitakere OCC           0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    13    M    13 

   16     30:23    9.87     285  Kyra Mita Te Arawa                    0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                1    F     2 

   17     30:46    9.75     284  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau              0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                2    F     3 

   18     32:03    9.36     311  Tuahine Kaihoe Hei Matau              0  W2 5km -  J16 Women                     2    F     4 

   19     32:12    9.32     260  Pedro Thompson Hawaiki Nui            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    14    M    14 

   20     32:24    9.26     276  Ngatuere Matakatea PCKC               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    15    M    15 

   21     33:18    9.01     266  Pharrel Grbic Cook Islands            0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    16    M    16 

   22     34:05    8.80     283  Eden Te Paa PCKC                      0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                3    F     5 

   23     34:44    8.64     282  Te Wai A Tauranga Nuku Haeata         0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                4    F     6 



 
   24     34:54    8.60     310  Apple-the Haeata                      0  W2 5km -  J16 Women                     3    F     7 

   25     35:34    8.43     261  Jon-Lee Anderson Parihaka             0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    17    M    17 

   26     36:04    8.32     259  Kahana Glassie Waitakere OCC          0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    18    M    18 

   27     42:22    7.08     281  Hera Isaacs Haeata                    0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                5    F     8 

   28     42:28    7.06     268  Amaru Raharaha Parihaka               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    19    M    19 

   29     44:40    6.72     280  Kiana Edwards TMOCC                   0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Women                6    F     9 

   30     44:54    6.68     269  Asher Raharaha Parihaka               0  W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)    20    M    20 

 

 

Division: W1 5km - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     26:29   11.33     265  Taane Heta Ngati Rehia                0 

    2     27:21   10.97     263  Kewene Edmonds Ngati Rehia            0 

    3     27:22   10.96     271  Ducati Walford-Collier Te Rau Oranga  0 

    4     27:23   10.96     275  Ngarangi Babbington PCKC              0 

    5     27:49   10.78     264  Rua Mano Herewini Ngati Rehia         0 

    6     28:22   10.58     274  Kacey Ngataki Te Pou Herenga          0 

    7     28:32   10.51     262  Miyo Pitesa Cook Islands              0 

    8     28:35   10.50     277  Toi Munroe Ngati Rehia                0 

    9     28:35   10.50     278  Carrell Morunga Ngati Rehia           0 

   10     29:10   10.29     273  James Freshwater Tu Tangi Ora         0 

   11     29:18   10.24     270  Jezius Peyroux Cook Islands           0 

   12     29:30   10.17     279  Tawharangi Smith Hei Matau            0 

   13     29:56   10.02     258  Micah Collins Waitakere OCC           0 

   14     32:12    9.32     260  Pedro Thompson Hawaiki Nui            0 

   15     32:24    9.26     276  Ngatuere Matakatea PCKC               0 

   16     33:18    9.01     266  Pharrel Grbic Cook Islands            0 

   17     35:34    8.43     261  Jon-Lee Anderson Parihaka             0 

   18     36:04    8.32     259  Kahana Glassie Waitakere OCC          0 

   19     42:28    7.06     268  Amaru Raharaha Parihaka               0 

   20     44:54    6.68     269  Asher Raharaha Parihaka               0 

 



 

Division: W2 5km - J16 Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     28:36   10.49     313  Cassidy & Hayden Parihaka             0 

Division: W1 5km - Junior 16 Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     30:23    9.87     285  Kyra Mita Te Arawa                    0 

    2     30:46    9.75     284  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau              0 

    3     34:05    8.80     283  Eden Te Paa PCKC                      0 

    4     34:44    8.64     282  Te Wai A Tauranga Nuku Haeata         0 

    5     42:22    7.08     281  Hera Isaacs Haeata                    0 

    6     44:40    6.72     280  Kiana Edwards TMOCC                   0 

 

Division: W2 5km - J16 Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#              Name/City               Age  

    1     28:13   10.63     309  Gunning For It Hei Matau              0 

    2     32:03    9.36     311  Tuahine Kaihoe Hei Matau              0 

    3     34:54    8.60     310  Apple-the Haeata                      0 

 

 

 

 

 

 


